MA #
1004
1008
1013
1015
1016
1017
1018
1019
1020
1023
1024
1028
1033
1035
1038
1039
1040
1041
1043
1046
1047
1050
1052
1053
1056
1057
1058
1060
1061
1062
1064
1065
1068
1070
1071
1074
1077

Committee Name

NECA-IBEW ELECTRICAL JATC

OR SW-WA MASON TRADES JATC

PACIFIC NW IRONWORKER & EMPLOYER JATC
OREGON & SW-WA CEMENT MASONS JATC

OR & SW-WA DRYWALL FINISHERS JATC

OR SW-WA GLAZR ARCH METL GLASS WRKR JATC
METRO MFG PLANT ELECTRICIANS JATC
OREGON SW WASHINGTON PLASTERERS JAC
OR & SW-WA FLOOR COVERING JATC
PORTLAND OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL WORKERS TATC
WESTERN-OR SW-WA PAINTERS JATC
PORTLAND SHEET METAL WORKER JATC
NORTH COAST PLUMBERS JATC

PCC STRUCTURALS LARGE PARTS CAMPUS JATC
AREA | PLUMBERS JATC

PORTLAND WATER BUREAU JATC

METRO LTD MAINTENANCE ELECTRICIAN JATC
OR SW-WA IUOE LOCAL #701 & AGC JATC

OR SW-WA NW-CA MTL TRDS PIPEFITTERS JATC
AREA | INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

OREGON SW-WA ELEVATOR INDUSTRY JATC
OR/SW-WA ROOFERS & WATERPROOFERS JATC
OR SW-WA HEAT/FROST INSUL/ WRKRS JATC
LTD ENERGY TECHNICIANS JATC

AREA | PAINTERS JATC

OREGON SW WASHINGTON CARPENTERS JATC
OREGON LABORERS JATC

MID-VALLEY SHEET METAL WORKERS JAC

TRI MET HEAVY DUTY BUS MECHANIC JATC
AD DISPLAY SIGN MAKER/ERECTOR JATC
BLOUNT INC TECHNICAL JATC

OREGON COLUMBIA MASONS TATC

IAMAW & CONMET CLACKAMAS JATC

OR SW-WA NW-CA PLUMBERS JATC

OR SW-WA NW-CA STEAMFITTERS JATC
OREGON/COLUMBIA CARPENTERS JATC

OR & SW-WA SPRINKLER FITTERS JATC

UN/LN AC

Z2Z2ZCCCcCczzzCczCcCczCcCcCcczcCccgcCczzzCcCccCcccgccocccrcc

RAP
JMH
TLB
JMH
TLB
TLB
MLP
JMH
MLP
LRB
TLB
TLB
LRB
TLB
TLB
TLB
MLP
TLB
LRB
MLP
TLB
TLB
RAP
RAP
TLB
RAP
EAV
LRB
MLP
TLB
TLB
MLP
RAP
LRB
LRB
MLP
MLP



MA #
1078
1080
1081
1082
1093
1095
1099
1100
1104
1117
1119
1124
1126
1129
1130
1133
1135
1138
1144
1146
1148
1155
1173
1175
1177
1195
1229
1244
1277
1279
1280
1902
2002
2008
2009
2015
2016

Committee Name

TRI MET RAIL MAINT/VEHI/MECH/TECH JATC
AREA | HVAC JATC

BOEING PORTLAND JATC

TILLAMOOK COUNTY OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

SP FIBER TECHNOLOGIES JATC

LEUPOLD & STEVENS OF BEAVERTON JATC
LTD ENERGY ELECTRICIAN JATC
PROTECTIVE SIGNALING JATC

GEORGIA PACIFIC ELECTRICAL TRADES JATC
CASCADE TISSUE JATC

PRECISION CASTPARTS CORP JATC

STATE DAS FACILITIES & SEIU 503 JATC
RENEWABLE ENERGY JATC

SAPAJATC

USW & O-1 PORTLAND JATC

CLATSKANIE PUD JATC

NORTH COAST INDUSTRIAL TRADES JATC
PCC STRUCTURALS DEER CREEK TATC
OREGON LBMEJTC

PACIFIC NORTHWEST IMM JATC
SUNEDISON JATC

TOYO TANSO USA ELECTRICAL JATC
WESTERN STAR - IAM 1005 JATC
OR/COLUMBIA HEAVY EQUIP OPERATOR JATC
OREGON TEST, ADJUST & BALANCE JATC
CASCADEJTC

OR SW-WA [UOE #701 STNRY ENGINEER JATC
NORTH COAST ELECTRICAL JATC

SHEET METAL JATC

INTERSTATE TRUCKING JATC

OR COLUMBIA TILE TRADES JATC
PORTLAND METRO YOUTH JATC

CENTRAL LINCOLN PUD LOCAL JATC
MID-WILLAMETTE IND'L ELECTRICAL JATC
MID-WILLAMETTE INDUSTRIAL TATC
AREA Il PLUMBERS JATC

AREA Il INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

UN/LN AC
MLP
MLP
TLB
LRB
TLB
LRB
MLP
RMA
RAP
RAP
TLB
EAV
JMH
KPD
RAP
LRB
LRB
TLB
LRB
MLP
RAP
RAP
MLP
MLP
MLP
RAP
TLB
LRB
MLP
LRB
MLP
MLP
LRB
RMA
EAV
LRB
MLP

Z2ZzCcCCzzzzZzCzZzzCczzCcCzzCcCcczczcczzzccczc



MA #
2017
2020
2022
2023
2026
2035
2038
3001
3002
3004
3007
3012
3015
3019
3022
3025
3027
3038
3042
4005
4007
4009
4011
4015
4016
4021
5001
5002
5004
5005
5006
5007
5009
5010
5012
5022
5023

Committee Name

CONSUMERS POWER JATC

AREA II LTD ENERGY ELECTRICAL JATC
MID-VALLEY STEAMFITTERS/PIPEFITTERS JATC
OREGON COLUMBIA LABORERS JATC
MID-VALLEY HVAC JAC

KNIFE RIVER OREGON JAC

GEORGIA PACIFIC TAC

CENTRAL ELECTRICAL JATC

CENTRAL SIGN HANGER JATC

LANE COUNTY INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL JATC
EUGENE/SPRINGFIELD UTILITIESJATC

LANE COUNTY INDL MAINT MECHANIC JATC
AREA 11l PLUMBERS JATC

AREA 111 INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

SOUTHRN WILL-VALLEY LTD ENGY ELECJATC
AREA 111 SHEET MTL/HVAC ENV SYSJATC

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD MAINTENANCE JATC
LANE/DOUGLAS COUNTIES CARPENTERS JATC
NATIONAL FROZEN FOODS JATC
COOS-CURRY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC JAC
DOUGLAS/COOS/CURRY INDUSTRIAL TATC
PACIFIC INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

ROSEBURG INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL JATC
AREA IV (COOS BAY) INDEPENDENT TAC
AREA IV INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

ROSEBURG TATC

CRATER LAKE ELECTRICAL JATC

JACKSON COUNTY MILLWRIGHTSJATC
ROGUE VALLEY TRADES TATC

ROGUE INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICAL JATC

S CENTRAL OR SHEET METAL JATC

SOUTHERN OR ELECTRICAL UTILITIESJATC
AREA V INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

SOUTHERN OREGON BOILER OPERATORS JATC
AREA V (ROGUE VALLEY) PLUMBERS JATC
ROGUE VALLEY HVAC/RJATC

AVISTA UTILITIESJATC

UN/LN AC

cCTzzTzCczzTzzTCcCzzzzCTCCcCzCczzzz==Ccczzzzzc

JMH
EAV
LRB
MLP
LRB
JMH
EAV
EAV
MLP
LRB
JMH
LRB
EAV
LRB
EAV
JMH
JMH
MLP
LRB
LRB
RMA
EAV
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA
RMA



MA #
5025
5035
6002
6004
6008
6011
6012
6013
6016
6019
6020
6021
6022
6024
6026
6028
6030
6040
7001
7003
7004
7005
7013
7015
7016
7019
7024
7025
7026

Committee Name

KLAMATH BASIN PLUMBERS JATC

SOUTHERN OREGON AVIATION JATC

CON AGRA FOODS TATC

LU 112 - NECA ELECTRICAL JATC

ONTARIO TATC

BLUE MOUNTAIN TATC

UTILITY ELECTRICAL WORKERS JATC

AREA VI INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

EASTERN OREGON INDUSTRIAL TATC
MID-COLUMBIA OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC
BOISE CASCADE/WCIW NE-OR TATC

NE OREGON PLUMBERS & STEAMFITTERS TATC
NE OREGON SHEET METAL WORKERS JATC

SW IDAHO - MALHEUR COUNTY JATC
HERMISTON FOODS LLC TATC

COLUMBIA POWER ELECTRICAL UTILITIESJATC
IUEC LOCAL 19 - NEIEP JATC

COLUMBIA GORGE JATC

AREA VII INSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC

CENTRAL OR OUTSIDE ELECTRICAL JATC
CENTRAL OREGON TATC

AREA VIl PLUMBERS JATC

CENTRAL OREGON SHEET METAL JATC
HARNEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE JATC
KLAMATH BASIN INDUSTRIAL TATC
DESCHUTES CO CERTFD EQUIP OPERATOR JATC
KLAMATH BASIN INSIDE ELECTRICIAN JATC
BRIGHT WOOD CORP IND ELECTRICAL JATC
CENTRAL OR LTD ENERGY ELECTRICAL JATC

UN/LN AC

Z2 Z2zZzCCczzzlZzzZzCcCzzCcCcccgzZzCczzczzZzz2

RMA
RMA
RAP
KPD
RAP
RAP
LRB
RAP
RAP
LRB
RAP
KPD
KPD
RAP
RAP
JMH
KPD
RAP
JMH
LRB
JMH
JMH
JMH
JMH
RMA
JMH
RMA
JMH
JMH



